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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 107 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
04/04/2024 - 11:52 Results Prelim
EMA 32.50 PORTELLI, Michela MLT Gzira 26/04/2019
EMB 30.22 HORVATH, Sara Gzira 20/04/2001
EMC 30.04 AZZOPARDI, Mya Gzira 06/04/2016
EMD 30.11 TANTI, Leah Gzira 07/04/2018
EME 29.11 PORTELLI, Michela MLT Gzira 15/04/2023
EMF 27.92 CAMISA, Eleonora ITA Gzira 26/04/2019
EMO 27.92 CAMISA, Eleonora ITA Gzira 26/04/2019
NR 28.64 CASTELLETTI, Kimberley Gzira 07/04/2018
AG A 35.64 FENECH ATTARD, Ella Gzira 12/12/2020
AG B 31.79 FENECH ATTARD, Ella Gzira 10/12/2022
AG C 29.85 TANTI, Leah Gzira 09/07/2017
AG D 29.20 FALZON YOUNG, Francesca Netanya (ISR) 02/07/2017
Points: FINA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts

NC A - 8 to 10 yrs

1. CAMILLERI, Ema 10 Aquahub 45.94 150 Q
2. AGIUS, Francesca 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 57.81 75 Q
3. SCOREY, Jade 9 Aquahub 1:00.42 66 Q
4. BORG MERCIECA, Elena 9 Aquahub 1:01.16 63 Q
5. CAMILLERI, Evie 10 Aquahub 1:02.99 58 Q

DSQ BEZZINA, Francesca 10 Aquahub 59.80
5B - Arms not brought forward simultaneously over the water - SW 8.2 (Time: 11:58)

NC B - 11 to 12 yrs

1. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.58 323 Q
2. GALEA, Martina 12 Aquahub 36.25 306 Q
3. ZAMMIT, Nicole 12 Neptunes WPSC 39.46 237 Q
4. BORG, Yasmin 12 Exiles SC 39.84 230 Q
5. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 45.30 156 Q
6. ALLEN, Francesca 12 Sliema ASC 47.24 138 Q

NC C - 13 to 14 yrs

1. CASSAR, Madeleine 14 Neptunes WPSC 31.49 466 Q
2. MIZZI, Julia 14 SW Elite 32.35 430 Q
3. MUSCAT, Kaitlyn 13 Aquahub 33.45 389 Q
4. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 33.58 385 Q
5. MESSINA, Amy 14 Neptunes WPSC 34.25 362 Q
6. CAMILLERI, Michela 13 Aquahub 34.68 349 Q
7. SAMMUT, Sienna 13 Aquahub 35.47 326 R
8. AGIUS, Kelsey 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.61 322 R
9. ALLEN, Georgia 13 Sliema ASC 36.51 299

10. YILMAZ, Scarlett 14 Aquahub 37.08 285
11. CIANTAR, Kaya 13 SW Elite 37.33 280
12. CREMONA, Pippa 13 SW Elite 37.58 274
13. CAMILLERI, Sarah 13 Neptunes WPSC 37.89 268
14. SPITERI, Francesca 13 Sirens ASC 39.40 238
15. PACE, Nina 13 Sliema ASC 39.52 236
16. MIFSUD, Kristina 14 Sirens ASC 40.99 211
17. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, Helena 14 Neptunes WPSC 41.18 208
18. GALEA, Tara Sky 13 Sirens ASC 41.64 201
19. DEMANUELE, Marya 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 41.70 201
20. CIANTAR, Fabiana 13 Sirens ASC 42.50 189
21. ZAMMIT, Esther Rose 13 SW Elite 42.59 188
22. MELI, Sienna 13 Sliema ASC 43.22 180
23. ABELA, Ylenia 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 43.73 174
24. BUGEJA, Giulia 13 Sirens ASC 43.75 174
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 107, Girls, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, NC C - 13 to 14 yrs

Rank Age Time Pts

25. CALABRESE, Roberta 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 45.68 152
26. VELLA WOOD, Katie-Anne 13 Exiles SC 45.79 151
27. VELLA, Sophie 13 Sliema ASC 45.88 150
28. MIZZI, Eliza 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 47.28 137
29. BARTOLO, Ashley 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 48.17 130
30. CAMILLERI, Emma 13 Sliema ASC 51.76 105
31. VELLA, Gwen 13 Exiles SC 52.44 101
32. BIANCHI, Francesca 13 Sliema ASC 52.84 98
33. GAUCI, Elisa 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 54.34 90

NC D - 15 to 16 yrs

1. CARUANA GARZIA, Zea 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 30.84 497 Q
2. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 15 Sliema ASC 31.58 462 Q
3. CASSAR, Ema 16 Neptunes WPSC 32.47 425 R
4. SALIBA TUREK, Julia 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 32.65 418 R
5. MODZELEWSKA, Maria 15 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 33.10 402 Q
6. CACHIA, Nina 16 Neptunes WPSC 33.17 399 Q
7. CASSAR, Emily 15 Neptunes WPSC 33.55 386 Q
8. CAMILLERI, Julia 16 Neptunes WPSC 33.72 380 Q
9. MICALLEF, Mattea 16 Sliema ASC 34.40 358 R

10. BIANCHI, Daria 15 Neptunes WPSC 34.90 342 ?
11. CUTAJAR, Nathalie 16 Sirens ASC 34.97 340
12. TANTI, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.30 331
13. SCICLUNA, Faith 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.33 330
14. GATT, Zea 16 Neptunes WPSC 36.86 291
15. ELLUL, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 37.50 276
16. CIANTAR, Samira 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 38.61 253
17. BALZAN HILI, Kyrah 15 Aquahub 38.74 250
18. DEBATTISTA, Eliya 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 42.51 189
19. BORG, Maia 15 Exiles SC 52.96 98

NC Open AG - 17 yrs and Over

1. PORTELLI, Michela 17 Sirens ASC 28.04 661 Q NR
2. GALEA, Maya 19 Sliema ASC 30.42 517 Q
3. MICALLEF, Nirvana 18 Aquahub 30.51 513 Q
4. XERRI DE CARO, Beata 17 Aquahub 31.94 447 Q
5. ZAMMIT MOORE, Lisa 17 Neptunes WPSC 32.79 413 Q
6. BUHAGIAR, Tatiana 17 Sliema ASC 34.11 367 Q
7. AZZOPARDI, Scarlett 17 Neptunes WPSC 34.90 342 ?
8. FELICE, Cristina 18 Exiles SC 34.92 342 Q
9. MELI, Lara 17 Exiles SC 36.00 312 R

10. BUTTIGIEG, Hailee 17 Exiles SC 36.17 308 R
11. PACE, Sabrina 19 SW Elite 36.50 299
12. ZAMMIT, Jaziah 18 Southwaves Swimming Club 37.34 280
13. ABELA, Charese 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 37.77 270
14. SAIA, Giulia 18 Neptunes WPSC 37.80 269
15. CORTIS, Mariah 18 Sliema ASC 38.20 261
16. CARUANA, Yana 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 39.15 242
17. FORMOSA, Mackenzie 18 Exiles SC 52.58 100
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 107, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim

EM A - 8 to 12 yrs

1. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.58 323 Q
2. GALEA, Martina 12 Aquahub 36.25 306 Q
3. ZAMMIT, Nicole 12 Neptunes WPSC 39.46 237 Q
4. BORG, Yasmin 12 Exiles SC 39.84 230 Q
5. NEWMAN, Mia Rita 11 Sliema ASC 40.36 221 Q
6. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 45.30 156 Q
7. CAMILLERI, Ema 10 Aquahub 45.94 150 Q
8. ALLEN, Francesca 12 Sliema ASC 47.24 138 Q
9. SCHMIDT, Emilia 10 Aquahub 50.18 115 Q

10. AGIUS, Francesca 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 57.81 75 Q
11. SCOREY, Jade 9 Aquahub 1:00.42 66 Q
12. BORG MERCIECA, Elena 9 Aquahub 1:01.16 63 Q
13. CAMILLERI, Evie 10 Aquahub 1:02.99 58 Q

DSQ BEZZINA, Francesca 10 Aquahub 59.80
5B - Arms not brought forward simultaneously over the water - SW 8.2 (Time: 11:58)

EM B - 13 yrs

1. MUSCAT, Kaitlyn 13 Aquahub 33.45 389 Q
2. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 33.58 385 Q
3. CAMILLERI, Michela 13 Aquahub 34.68 349 Q
4. DE PAOLA, Chiara 13 Neptunes WPSC 34.89 343 Q
5. KITIC, Dasa 13 Sliema ASC 35.37 329 Q
6. SAMMUT, Sienna 13 Aquahub 35.47 326 R
7. ALLEN, Georgia 13 Sliema ASC 36.51 299
8. CIANTAR, Kaya 13 SW Elite 37.33 280
9. CREMONA, Pippa 13 SW Elite 37.58 274

10. CAMILLERI, Sarah 13 Neptunes WPSC 37.89 268
11. SPITERI, Francesca 13 Sirens ASC 39.40 238
12. PACE, Nina 13 Sliema ASC 39.52 236
13. GALEA, Tara Sky 13 Sirens ASC 41.64 201
14. CIANTAR, Fabiana 13 Sirens ASC 42.50 189
15. ZAMMIT, Esther Rose 13 SW Elite 42.59 188
16. MELI, Sienna 13 Sliema ASC 43.22 180
17. BUGEJA, Giulia 13 Sirens ASC 43.75 174
18. KASHAR, Mira 13 Sliema ASC 43.86 172
19. VELLA WOOD, Katie-Anne 13 Exiles SC 45.79 151
20. VELLA, Sophie 13 Sliema ASC 45.88 150
21. BARTOLO, Ashley 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 48.17 130
22. CAMILLERI, Emma 13 Sliema ASC 51.76 105
23. VELLA, Gwen 13 Exiles SC 52.44 101
24. BIANCHI, Francesca 13 Sliema ASC 52.84 98

EM C - 14 yrs

1. CASSAR, Madeleine 14 Neptunes WPSC 31.49 466 Q
2. MIZZI, Julia 14 SW Elite 32.35 430 Q
3. MESSINA, Amy 14 Neptunes WPSC 34.25 362 Q
4. AGIUS, Kelsey 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.61 322 R
5. YILMAZ, Scarlett 14 Aquahub 37.08 285
6. ONIGA, Maia Diana 14 Neptunes WPSC 39.76 231
7. MIFSUD, Kristina 14 Sirens ASC 40.99 211
8. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, Helena 14 Neptunes WPSC 41.18 208
9. FIDANBOY, Yagmur 14 Verdala International swimming Club 41.38 205

10. DEMANUELE, Marya 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 41.70 201
11. ABELA, Ylenia 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 43.73 174
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 107, Girls, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, EM C - 14 yrs

Rank Age Time Pts

12. CALABRESE, Roberta 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 45.68 152
13. MIZZI, Eliza 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 47.28 137
14. GAUCI, Elisa 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 54.34 90

EM D - 15 yrs

1. CARUANA GARZIA, Zea 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 30.84 497 Q
2. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 15 Sliema ASC 31.58 462 Q
3. SALIBA TUREK, Julia 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 32.65 418 R
4. MODZELEWSKA, Maria 15 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 33.10 402 Q
5. CASSAR, Emily 15 Neptunes WPSC 33.55 386 Q
6. BIANCHI, Daria 15 Neptunes WPSC 34.90 342 ?
7. TANTI, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.30 331
8. SCICLUNA, Faith 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.33 330
9. ELLUL, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 37.50 276

10. CIANTAR, Samira 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 38.61 253
11. BALZAN HILI, Kyrah 15 Aquahub 38.74 250
12. DEBATTISTA, Eliya 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 42.51 189
13. BORG, Maia 15 Exiles SC 52.96 98

EM E - 16 yrs

1. CASSAR, Ema 16 Neptunes WPSC 32.47 425 R
2. CACHIA, Nina 16 Neptunes WPSC 33.17 399 Q
3. CAMILLERI, Julia 16 Neptunes WPSC 33.72 380 Q
4. MICALLEF, Mattea 16 Sliema ASC 34.40 358 R
5. CUTAJAR, Nathalie 16 Sirens ASC 34.97 340
6. GATT, Zea 16 Neptunes WPSC 36.86 291

EM F - 17 yrs

1. PORTELLI, Michela 17 Sirens ASC 28.04 661 Q NR
2. XERRI DE CARO, Beata 17 Aquahub 31.94 447 Q
3. ZAMMIT MOORE, Lisa 17 Neptunes WPSC 32.79 413 Q
4. BUHAGIAR, Tatiana 17 Sliema ASC 34.11 367 Q
5. AZZOPARDI, Scarlett 17 Neptunes WPSC 34.90 342 ?
6. MELI, Lara 17 Exiles SC 36.00 312 R
7. BUTTIGIEG, Hailee 17 Exiles SC 36.17 308 R
8. ABELA, Charese 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 37.77 270
9. CARUANA, Yana 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 39.15 242

EM Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

1. GALEA, Maya 19 Sliema ASC 30.42 517 Q
2. MICALLEF, Nirvana 18 Aquahub 30.51 513 Q
3. FELICE, Cristina 18 Exiles SC 34.92 342 Q
4. PACE, Sabrina 19 SW Elite 36.50 299
5. ZAMMIT, Jaziah 18 Southwaves Swimming Club 37.34 280
6. SAIA, Giulia 18 Neptunes WPSC 37.80 269
7. CORTIS, Mariah 18 Sliema ASC 38.20 261
8. FORMOSA, Mackenzie 18 Exiles SC 52.58 100
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 107, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim

Open

1. PORTELLI, Michela 17 Sirens ASC 28.04 661 Q NR
2. GALEA, Maya 19 Sliema ASC 30.42 517 Q
3. MICALLEF, Nirvana 18 Aquahub 30.51 513 Q
4. CARUANA GARZIA, Zea 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 30.84 497 Q
5. CASSAR, Madeleine 14 Neptunes WPSC 31.49 466 Q
6. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 15 Sliema ASC 31.58 462 Q
7. XERRI DE CARO, Beata 17 Aquahub 31.94 447 Q
8. MIZZI, Julia 14 SW Elite 32.35 430 Q
9. CASSAR, Ema 16 Neptunes WPSC 32.47 425 R

10. SALIBA TUREK, Julia 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 32.65 418 R
11. ZAMMIT MOORE, Lisa 17 Neptunes WPSC 32.79 413 Q
12. MODZELEWSKA, Maria 15 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 33.10 402 Q
13. CACHIA, Nina 16 Neptunes WPSC 33.17 399 Q
14. MUSCAT, Kaitlyn 13 Aquahub 33.45 389 Q
15. CASSAR, Emily 15 Neptunes WPSC 33.55 386 Q
16. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 33.58 385 Q
17. CAMILLERI, Julia 16 Neptunes WPSC 33.72 380 Q
18. BUHAGIAR, Tatiana 17 Sliema ASC 34.11 367 Q
19. MESSINA, Amy 14 Neptunes WPSC 34.25 362 Q
20. MICALLEF, Mattea 16 Sliema ASC 34.40 358 R
21. CAMILLERI, Michela 13 Aquahub 34.68 349 Q
22. DE PAOLA, Chiara 13 Neptunes WPSC 34.89 343 Q
23. BIANCHI, Daria 15 Neptunes WPSC 34.90 342 ?

AZZOPARDI, Scarlett 17 Neptunes WPSC 34.90 342 ?
25. FELICE, Cristina 18 Exiles SC 34.92 342 Q
26. CUTAJAR, Nathalie 16 Sirens ASC 34.97 340
27. TANTI, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.30 331
28. SCICLUNA, Faith 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.33 330
29. KITIC, Dasa 13 Sliema ASC 35.37 329 Q
30. SAMMUT, Sienna 13 Aquahub 35.47 326 R
31. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.58 323 Q
32. AGIUS, Kelsey 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 35.61 322 R
33. MELI, Lara 17 Exiles SC 36.00 312 R
34. BUTTIGIEG, Hailee 17 Exiles SC 36.17 308 R
35. GALEA, Martina 12 Aquahub 36.25 306 Q
36. PACE, Sabrina 19 SW Elite 36.50 299
37. ALLEN, Georgia 13 Sliema ASC 36.51 299
38. GATT, Zea 16 Neptunes WPSC 36.86 291
39. YILMAZ, Scarlett 14 Aquahub 37.08 285
40. CIANTAR, Kaya 13 SW Elite 37.33 280
41. ZAMMIT, Jaziah 18 Southwaves Swimming Club 37.34 280
42. ELLUL, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 37.50 276
43. CREMONA, Pippa 13 SW Elite 37.58 274
44. ABELA, Charese 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 37.77 270
45. SAIA, Giulia 18 Neptunes WPSC 37.80 269
46. CAMILLERI, Sarah 13 Neptunes WPSC 37.89 268
47. CORTIS, Mariah 18 Sliema ASC 38.20 261
48. CIANTAR, Samira 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 38.61 253
49. BALZAN HILI, Kyrah 15 Aquahub 38.74 250
50. CARUANA, Yana 17 Southwaves Swimming Club 39.15 242
51. SPITERI, Francesca 13 Sirens ASC 39.40 238
52. ZAMMIT, Nicole 12 Neptunes WPSC 39.46 237 Q
53. PACE, Nina 13 Sliema ASC 39.52 236
54. ONIGA, Maia Diana 14 Neptunes WPSC 39.76 231
55. BORG, Yasmin 12 Exiles SC 39.84 230 Q
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 107, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts

56. NEWMAN, Mia Rita 11 Sliema ASC 40.36 221 Q
57. MIFSUD, Kristina 14 Sirens ASC 40.99 211
58. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, Helena 14 Neptunes WPSC 41.18 208
59. FIDANBOY, Yagmur 14 Verdala International swimming Club 41.38 205
60. GALEA, Tara Sky 13 Sirens ASC 41.64 201
61. DEMANUELE, Marya 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 41.70 201
62. CIANTAR, Fabiana 13 Sirens ASC 42.50 189
63. DEBATTISTA, Eliya 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 42.51 189
64. ZAMMIT, Esther Rose 13 SW Elite 42.59 188
65. MELI, Sienna 13 Sliema ASC 43.22 180
66. ABELA, Ylenia 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 43.73 174
67. BUGEJA, Giulia 13 Sirens ASC 43.75 174
68. KASHAR, Mira 13 Sliema ASC 43.86 172
69. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 12 Southwaves Swimming Club 45.30 156 Q
70. CALABRESE, Roberta 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 45.68 152
71. VELLA WOOD, Katie-Anne 13 Exiles SC 45.79 151
72. VELLA, Sophie 13 Sliema ASC 45.88 150
73. CAMILLERI, Ema 10 Aquahub 45.94 150 Q
74. ALLEN, Francesca 12 Sliema ASC 47.24 138 Q
75. MIZZI, Eliza 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 47.28 137
76. BARTOLO, Ashley 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 48.17 130
77. SCHMIDT, Emilia 10 Aquahub 50.18 115 Q
78. CAMILLERI, Emma 13 Sliema ASC 51.76 105
79. VELLA, Gwen 13 Exiles SC 52.44 101
80. FORMOSA, Mackenzie 18 Exiles SC 52.58 100
81. BIANCHI, Francesca 13 Sliema ASC 52.84 98
82. BORG, Maia 15 Exiles SC 52.96 98
83. GAUCI, Elisa 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 54.34 90
84. AGIUS, Francesca 10 Southwaves Swimming Club 57.81 75 Q
85. SCOREY, Jade 9 Aquahub 1:00.42 66 Q
86. BORG MERCIECA, Elena 9 Aquahub 1:01.16 63 Q
87. CAMILLERI, Evie 10 Aquahub 1:02.99 58 Q

DSQ BEZZINA, Francesca 10 Aquahub 59.80
5B - Arms not brought forward simultaneously over the water - SW 8.2 (Time: 11:58)


